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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park

 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1    Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   2       DEMOTIVATE  3.5      1.0    0.8   104.6  1,870.0 0.7 130.3     125       77

   1       PIKE PLACE  8.0      6.0   10.0   105.8  1,870.0 1.3 120.4      94       81

   3         VITTORIO  2.0      2.0    0.2   105.2  1,870.0 1.0 118.8     100       68

   5     SILVER HEIST 12.0      7.0   10.5   105.8  1,870.0 1.6 116.9      99       51

   7      BEYOND BEST 15.0      8.0    8.0    98.0  1,760.0 1.2 116.5      96       71

   6   AMERICAN BLAZE 20.0      6.0    8.8   105.2  1,870.0 0.5 113.0     105       51

   8 CALIFORNIA TIGER 15.0      8.0   11.0   105.8  1,870.0 1.0 106.7      82       58

   4           KOUFAX  1.8      7.0    4.0   106.5 -1,870.0 0.6 106.2      76       50

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park

 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   7   DON'T JU FORGET  1.4      3.0    2.5    70.8 1,320.0 1.5 113.7      92       61

   4    WREAKING HAVOC  8.0     10.0   10.0    70.5 1,320.0 0.9 112.7      90       88

   5    MUSIC MISTRESS 10.0      6.0    9.5    69.6 1,320.0 1.2 112.4      92       76

   8      WILDWOOD BYE  4.0      9.0   14.0   104.0 1,870.0 1.6 111.2      93       66

   6   CHASING SHADOWS 20.0      5.0    6.8    71.7 1,320.0 0.4 107.6      83       68

   3      DANCE MY WAY 15.0      4.0    8.2    71.2 1,320.0 1.8 107.0      84       68

   2 SWEET MOTHER MARY 15.0      6.0    8.2    71.7 1,320.0 0.6 102.4      79       66

   9    ENCHANTED NILE  3.0      7.0    6.8    72.6 1,320.0 0.8  92.2      52       49

   1      SHOUT IT OUT 30.0      3.0    2.8    66.2 1,210.0 0.2  92.2      58       73

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park

 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   2        SONGMAKER  2.5      3.0    6.5   106.4 1,870.0 1.4 111.4      95       69

   7    LA FANTASTICA  3.5      5.0   10.0    98.0 1,760.0 1.4 110.3      96       51

   6   BRAVE SAMANTHA  8.0      4.0    2.0    72.5 1,320.0 1.3 103.9      73       83

   8 MISS WORLD PEACE 12.0      2.0    1.5   109.0 1,870.0 0.4  96.8      76       61

   4 KENTUCKY STARLET 15.0      5.0    7.5    71.6 1,320.0 0.5  95.9      82       41

   1  OLIVIA'S POTION  3.0      7.0    5.8   104.1 1,870.0 1.4  89.6      67       51

   3  DON'T LOOK BACK  4.0      3.0    5.2   107.6 1,870.0 0.5  88.3      49       54

   5    SUN LIGHTNING 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8   NaN      63       63

RACE 4 Oaklawn Park

 PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   6        BIG BOAT  2.5      7.0   20.8   104.6 1,870.0 1.6 122.7      95       86

   5  NORMANDY COAST  6.0      1.0    3.5    64.3 1,210.0 1.2 118.9      97       72

   2      THE WARDEN  4.0      5.0   12.5   104.6 1,870.0 0.8 114.1      88       83

   7 WILDNCRAZYNIGHT  2.0      2.0    3.2    71.2 1,320.0 0.8 113.6      85       71

   4       BABY BOAT  8.0      4.0    6.5    71.2 1,320.0 0.8 108.3      77       83

   3            WACO 10.0      3.0    3.2    72.0 1,320.0 0.6 103.5      75       56

   1      SPIRALIZER 15.0      8.0   15.2    71.2 1,320.0 1.1  90.1      55       65



RACE 5 Oaklawn Park

 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   1     SUNRISE DRIVE 10.0      1.0    3.2   113.4 1,980.0 1.1 125.8     111       89

   5 VIVIR CON ALEGRIA  2.5      2.0    0.2    99.7 1,760.0 1.2 118.7      99       61

   6        LUCKY BOSS 15.0      2.0    3.2   113.4 1,980.0 1.2 114.6     105       64

   2   SHOT OF COURAGE  5.0      3.0    5.5    99.7 1,760.0 0.9 110.8      90       68

   3          NEPAL UP  8.0      1.0    1.0   100.7 1,760.0 0.8 110.3      90       61

   7     MONTAUK POINT 15.0      1.0    4.8    99.5 1,760.0 0.5 110.2     105       44

  10   HOLDING PATTERN 20.0      3.0    6.8    70.9 1,320.0 1.4 110.0      87       71

   4   SOUTHERN SUNSET  4.5      6.0    9.5    70.9 1,320.0 1.3 103.0      74       76

   9       BOOGIE BODE 15.0      8.0   23.5   104.6 1,870.0 0.6 100.4      70       66

   8      ROCCO STRONG  3.0      2.0    1.2   109.2 1,870.0 1.0  96.8      64       48

RACE 6 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   3           FAB GIRL  3.0      5.0    6.0    72.6 1,320.0 0.9  95.0      72       66

   4      NOW HEAR THIS 30.0      5.0    9.0    74.0 1,320.0 1.0  93.7      81      102

  10            ALLTAIL 15.0      9.0   13.2    73.0 1,320.0 0.9  91.4      73       92

   6     MY SWEET ANGEL 15.0      5.0    5.8    74.5 1,320.0 1.9  87.7      60       76

   9       SWEET BABY D  5.0      6.0    4.8    73.8 1,320.0 0.7  87.2      57       66

   2             GRIZMO 30.0      8.0   16.2    73.3 1,320.0 0.8  86.6      68       86

   5        DEVIL'S DEN  3.5      9.0   12.5    72.6 1,320.0 1.1  86.6      67       40

  11       SO THRILLING  2.5      6.0   12.5    72.0 1,320.0 0.9  85.5      54       58

   1 THIS DAMSEL MAYFLY 20.0      8.0   15.8    73.8 1,320.0 1.4  78.7      47       59

   8       FOXY'S HONOR  8.0      4.0    8.5    73.6 1,320.0 0.7  76.5      46       58

   7     PATIENT EMILIE 30.0     11.0   66.2   102.7 1,760.0 1.0  74.8      50       63

  12        LINE RUNNER 20.0      6.0   12.2    73.6 1,320.0 0.8  74.4      44       56

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park

 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   7        SASSY LASS  3.5      3.0    6.8   100.3 1,760.0 0.6 100.9      78       51

  10    WILDWOOD QUEEN  4.0      5.0    6.2    71.2 1,320.0 1.6 100.3      80       56

   3        AURORA GEE 15.0     11.0   18.5    72.4 1,320.0 1.6  96.7      66       83

  11     TEXAS SEQUOIA  8.0      1.0    0.5    73.8 1,320.0 1.1  96.0      69       66

  13   SUNNYANDSEVENTY 20.0      8.0   14.5    71.7 1,320.0 1.4  95.9      73       92

   9             NGALA  6.0      4.0    4.8    73.0 1,320.0 0.6  92.8      62       78

   4 FLY LIKE THE WIND  4.5      7.0   10.2    73.0 1,320.0 1.3  92.1      56       71

   6          MY JULIA 12.0      1.0    2.2    73.9 1,320.0 1.5  92.0      61       61

   1         NICE MOVE  8.0      1.0    2.8    74.5 1,320.0 0.8  86.8      53       56

   8    FINE BY DESIGN 20.0      5.0   18.8    65.4 1,210.0 0.6  86.1      66       83

   5 CHUCK WILLS WIDOW 15.0      6.0    6.8    73.0 1,320.0 0.6  86.1      63       40

  12       GOLDEN EDGE 15.0     10.0   19.8    73.0 1,320.0 0.9  83.8      60       41

   2         ADAMANTLY 12.0      7.0   17.2   100.3 1,760.0 0.5  82.8      53       43



RACE 8 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   6     GEWURZTRAMINER  2.5      5.0    6.2    98.3 1,760.0 1.5 130.0     103       96

  10       HAYES STRIKE  4.0      1.0    0.1   103.5 1,870.0 1.2 129.0     116       68

   1           KEEN CAT  2.0      1.0    6.0   104.2 1,870.0 0.9 127.0     109       61

   9          MANTA REY 12.0      4.0   10.0    69.9 1,320.0 1.2 123.9      99       97

   4 FIFTY CENT DOLLARS 10.0      1.0    8.0   104.9 1,870.0 0.7 121.3     104       79

   3        BRIGHT LEAF 15.0      7.0   21.2   105.3 1,870.0 1.0 116.2     109       58

   8      EASTSIDE COOL 12.0      9.0   31.2   105.2 1,870.0 0.7 116.2     100       63

   5           POWERFUL 20.0      1.0    1.2    71.5 1,320.0 1.1 115.9      91       70

   7           GASOLINE 12.0      1.0    0.2   104.9 1,870.0 1.2 115.3     104       51

   2       RABBIT HOUND 15.0      5.0    4.0    71.5 1,320.0 0.7 107.2      81       56

RACE 9 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   1             SKELLY  0.6     10.0    9.2    68.6 1,320.0 2.9 131.6     103       65

   4 HOW DID HE DO THAT  4.5      1.0    0.1   110.3 1,980.0 1.3 130.5     110       70

   6        RUN CLASSIC  4.0      3.0    0.2    70.9 1,320.0 0.5 125.7      98       88

   7        NASTY HABIT 20.0      7.0   11.5    98.3 1,760.0 0.5 124.0     106       83

   3     HAPPY AMERICAN 10.0      3.0    3.8    69.1 1,320.0 0.7 115.7     100       48

   5       EDGE TO EDGE 15.0      4.0    9.0    70.8 1,320.0 0.8 112.2      83       78

   2  WILDATLANTICSTORM 20.0      6.0   10.5    69.8 1,320.0 0.4 101.2      66       61

RACE 10 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

  14        DEVLISH GAL  2.0      2.0    4.5    72.7 1,320.0 1.2  96.9      64       81

   1   A VISION OF HOPE  6.0      3.0    3.5    74.5 1,320.0 0.8  91.0      64       81

   8            SENDING  2.5      4.0    7.0    73.8 1,320.0 1.0  90.5      60       73

  13         TOODLE LOO  2.5      6.0   14.0    73.8 1,320.0 1.5  90.4      64       71

  12      PRESLEYS TURN  3.5      6.0    7.0    74.5 1,320.0 1.3  87.0      57       58

   5           MARITUDE  6.0      2.0    2.8    74.5 1,320.0 0.8  86.6      54       68

   6        RANCH REBEL 20.0     10.0   25.8    73.6 1,320.0 0.5  75.2      56       71

   4  NIP IT IN THE BUD  8.0      7.0    9.0    74.5 1,320.0 0.8  70.0      42       40

  10         MO HOPEFUL 20.0     11.0   19.5    74.1 1,320.0 0.9  65.7      44       55

   2 INTRIGUING SUSPECT 20.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8   NaN      51       51

   3         STEEL SPUN 12.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8   NaN      77       77

   7  HAMAZING TREASURE 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8   NaN      66       66

   9        ROCKITRETTA 20.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8   NaN      66       66

  11            CAMPOUT 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8   NaN      60       60

____________
Visit my website         More at Patreon

Post time is 12:20 Fri-Sat-Sun this weekend. Just 4 weekends left. 

2025 Oaklawn flat bet win stats (through 30 March 2025):
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